THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON .
DATE
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RECOGNIZING THE HARD WORK AND DEDICATION OF ALL THE SCOTT COUNTY POLL WORKERS AND AUDITORS ELECTION STAFF DURING THE 2020 ELECTIONS

December 10, 2020

WHEREAS, free and fair elections play an essential role in our democracy and it is critically important that every Scott County Citizen has the opportunity to vote safely, securely, and without fear of intimidation; and

WHEREAS, while we understand that holding an election is never an easy task, we acknowledge the unique and challenging effects the COVID-19 pandemic had on poll workers and election staff and how that complicated the work in each step of the election process; and

WHEREAS, poll workers and election staff handled an unprecedented amount of absentee ballots and worked tirelessly handling these ballots and also seamlessly handled early voting in several locations; and

WHEREAS, our poll workers and election workers fully displayed courage, flexibility, resilience, and dedication while facilitating a successful election, even in the face of uncertainty and a global pandemic that presented additional risk; and

WHEREAS, the Scott County Board of Supervisors wants to express our sincere gratitude and appreciation for the poll workers and election staff who worked around the clock to ensure safe, secure, and accessible voting experiences for all Scott County Citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the Board appreciates the hard work and dedication of all Scott County poll workers and the election staff during the 2020 election.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.